# 503027743 10/21/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3074343

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name			Execution Date
DANIEL SMITH					10/15/2014
JOSHUA BENNER				10/20/2014	
AARON MCKETHAN					10/20/2014
LOREN LIDSKY					01/20/2014
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	RXAN	TE, LLC			
Street Address:	6862 E	ELM STREET			
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 320			
City:	MCLE	MCLEAN			
State/Country:	VIRGI	VIRGINIA			
Postal Code:	22101	22101			
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type		Number		]	
Application Number: 14519		14519557		]	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:		(703)816-4100			
		o the e-mail address first; if that duif that is unsueseeful, it will			
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 703-816-4000					
Email:	PTOMAIL@nixonvan.com				
Correspondent Name					
Address Line 1:		901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR			
Address Line 4:		ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		5806-14	5806-14		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		STEPHEN J. PACHOL			
SIGNATURE:		/Stephen J. Pachol/	/Stephen J. Pachol/		
DATE SIGNED:		10/21/2014			
Total Attachments: 9		1			
source=5806-14_assign	• •				
ource=5806-14_assign	ment#pag	je2.tif			

source=5806-14_assignment#page3.tif	
source=5806-14_assignment#page4.tif	
source=5806-14_assignment#page5.tif	
source=5806-14_assignment#page6.tif	
source=5806-14_assignment#page7.tif	
source=5806-14_assignment#page8.tif	
source=5806-14_assignment#page9.tif	

#### ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION (ALL RIGHTS)

WHEREAS, Daniel SMITH, Joshua BENNER, Aaron McKETHAN, and Loren LIDSKY (hereinafter ASSIGNORS), have made an invention entitled "VALUE OF FUTURE ADHERENCE" for which a so-entitled patent application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office herewith.

WHEREAS, RxAnte, LLC., (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a Limited Liability Corporation duly organized and existing under the Laws of the State of Delaware, and doing business at 6862 Elm Street, Suite 320, McLean, Virginia 22101, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS by these presents hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all regular utility applications, continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood and agreed that Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. has represented ASSIGNORS in the past, however, as of the execution date of this ASSIGNMENT, will represent only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention;

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and

**ASSIGNORS** hereby agree, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

AGREED and executed as noted below:

10/15/2014	JAn Show
Date	Daniel SMITH
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
AGREED and executed as i	noted below:
Date Witnessed by:	Joshua BENNER
Name:	Date:
Name: AGREED and executed a	Date: as noted below:

Page 2 of 3

Docket: 5806-14

GTA 20, 20 M	Olarm Mellehim
Date Witnessed by:	Aaron McKETHAN
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
AGREED and executed as noted below	
Date Witnessed by:	Loren LIDSKY
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:

#### ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION (ALL RIGHTS)

WHEREAS, Daniel SMITH, Joshua BENNER, Aaron McKETHAN, and Loren LIDSKY (hereinafter ASSIGNORS), have made an invention entitled "VALUE OF FUTURE ADHERENCE" for which a so-entitled patent application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office herewith.

WHEREAS, RxAnte, LLC., (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a Limited Liability Corporation duly organized and existing under the Laws of the State of Delaware, and doing business at 6862 Elm Street, Suite 320, McLean, Virginia 22101, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS by these presents hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all regular utility applications, continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Page 1 of 3

to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood and agreed that Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. has represented ASSIGNORS in the past, however, as of the execution date of this ASSIGNMENT, will represent only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention;

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and

**ASSIGNORS** hereby agree, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

AGREED and executed as noted below:

Date	Daniel SMITH
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
AGREED and executed as noted below: $( \bigcirc ) \bigcirc / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /$	Joshua BENNER
Witnessed by:	Journal Structure
Name: <u>Sydney Baumann</u> Name: ACREED and executed as noted below	Date: 10.20.14

Page 2 of 3.

Docket: 5806-14

GCA 20, 2014	alerron melletur
Date Witnessed by:	Aaron McKETHAN
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
AGREED and executed as noted below	
Date Witnessed by:	Loren LIDSKY
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:

#### ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION (ALL RIGHTS)

WHEREAS, Daniel SMITH, Joshua BENNER, Aaron McKETHAN, and Loren LIDSKY (hereinafter ASSIGNORS), have made an invention entitled "VALUE OF FUTURE ADHERENCE" for which a so-entitled patent application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office herewith.

WHEREAS, RxAnte, LLC., (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a Limited Liability Corporation duly organized and existing under the Laws of the State of Delaware, and doing business at 6862 Elm Street, Suite 320, McLean, Virginia 22101, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS by these presents hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all regular utility applications, continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood and agreed that Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. has represented ASSIGNORS in the past, however, as of the execution date of this ASSIGNMENT, will represent only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention;

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and

**ASSIGNORS** hereby agree, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

AGREED and executed as noted below:

10/15/2014	DAn Smass
Date Witnessed by:	Daniel SMITH
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
AGREED and executed as noted	l below:
Date Witnessed by:	Joshua BENNER
Name:	Date:
Name: AGREED and executed as no	Date: ated below:

Page 2 of 3

Docket: 5806-14

Date	Aaron McKETHAN
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
AGREED and executed a	is noted below:
10/20/2014 Date	terreterreterreterreterreterreterreter
	Loren LIDSKY
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:

Page 3 of 3

**RECORDED: 10/21/2014**